
BRIDGE #152 OVER ADAMS BRANCH ON AUSTIN RD (SR 2156)

MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS
INC

CATAWBA,  NC

LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.

POLKTON,  NC ALBEMARLE,  NC

SEP 07, 2016 03:16 PM UNION 2:00 PM 1 /  5 001

17BP.10.R.66 SEP 07 2016 DJ00201

TIP NO 0.194 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE WITH A BOX CULVERT

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 25000.00 34000.00  34000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 4500.00 5000.00  10000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0008000000-E 200  1 ACR 800.00 800.00 75.00 75.00 6500.00  6500.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0057000000-E 226  50 CY  12.00 600.00 18.00 900.00 36.10  1805.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 78888.00 148750.00  65000.00GRADING

0006 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 37.00 370.00 31.00 310.00 56.00  560.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0007 0320000000-E 300  30 SY  3.00 90.00 2.00 60.00 2.50  75.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0008 0366000000-E 310  32 LF  55.00 1760.00 42.55 1361.60 37.50  1200.0015" RC PIPE CULV III

0009 0588000000-E 310  52 LF  55.00 2860.00 48.00 2496.00 41.00  2132.0018" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"

0010 1220000000-E 545  65 TON 34.00 2210.00 30.00 1950.00 50.50  3282.50INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0011 1330000000-E 607  100 SY  10.00 1000.00 9.80 980.00 12.00  1200.00INCIDENTAL MILLING

0012 1489000000-E 610  356 TON 70.00 24920.00 73.00 25988.00 69.00  24564.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0013 1498000000-E 610  216 TON 70.00 15120.00 73.00 15768.00 69.46  15003.36ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0014 1519000000-E 610  254 TON 70.00 17780.00 73.00 18542.00 127.00  32258.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0015 1575000000-E 620  45 TON 375.00 16875.00 400.00 18000.00 525.00  23625.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0016 3030000000-E 862  375 LF  24.50 9187.50 26.00 9750.00 29.68  11130.00STL BM GUARDRAIL

0017 3045000000-E 862 87.5 LF  18.50 1618.75 20.00 1750.00 22.41  1960.88SBGR SHOP CURVED

0018 3150000000-N 862  5 EA  11.00 55.00 12.00 60.00 13.32  66.60ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS

0019 3195000000-N 862  2 EA  550.00 1100.00 600.00 1200.00 666.19  1332.38GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1

0020 3270000000-N SP   4 EA  2000.00 8000.00 2250.00 9000.00 2422.51  9690.04GR ANCHOR TYPE 350

0021 3628000000-E 876  46 TON 30.00 1380.00 37.00 1702.00 50.00  2300.00RIP RAP, CLASS I

0022 3635000000-E 876  69 TON 32.00 2208.00 40.00 2760.00 48.00  3312.00RIP RAP, CLASS II

0023 3656000000-E 876  133 SY  3.00 399.00 2.00 266.00 2.50  332.50GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0024 4400000000-E 1110 373.5 SF  4.85 1811.48 7.00 2614.50 8.07  3014.15WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0025 4410000000-E 1110  94 SF  4.85 455.90 7.25 681.50 8.31  781.14WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0026 4445000000-E 1145  64 LF  17.85 1142.40 20.00 1280.00 22.72  1454.08BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0027 5325800000-E 1510  400 LF  96.00 38400.00 233.00 93200.00 78.00  31200.008" WATER LINE

0028 5546000000-E 1515  2 EA  1400.00 2800.00 2200.00 4400.00 2645.00  5290.008" VALVE

0029 5666000000-E 1515  1 EA  4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 7800.00  7800.00FIRE HYDRANT

0030 5801000000-E 1530  350 LF  8.00 2800.00 14.00 4900.00 18.00  6300.00ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE

0031 5815500000-N 1530  1 EA  375.00 375.00 750.00 750.00 3000.00  3000.00REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT

0032 5835700000-E 1540  56 LF  65.00 3640.00 400.00 22400.00 300.00  16800.0016" ENCASEMENT PIPE

0033 6000000000-E 1605  645 LF  3.00 1935.00 2.20 1419.00 3.50  2257.50TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0034 6009000000-E 1610  60 TON 30.00 1800.00 21.00 1260.00 40.00  2400.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0035 6012000000-E 1610  100 TON 25.00 2500.00 18.00 1800.00 45.00  4500.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0036 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 1200.00 600.00 975.00 487.50 1434.80  717.40TEMPORARY MULCHING

0037 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  6.00 600.00 2.30 230.00 7.18  718.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0038 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 2000.00 1000.00 2300.00 1150.00 2391.32  1195.66FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0039 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  4.00 800.00 4.00 800.00 26.00  5200.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS



BRIDGE #152 OVER ADAMS BRANCH ON AUSTIN RD (SR 2156)

MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS
INC

CATAWBA,  NC

LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.

POLKTON,  NC ALBEMARLE,  NC

SEP 07, 2016 03:16 PM UNION 2:00 PM 2 /  5 001

17BP.10.R.66 SEP 07 2016 DJ00201

TIP NO 0.194 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE WITH A BOX CULVERT

0040 6029000000-E SP   100 LF  3.00 300.00 2.00 200.00 8.00  800.00SAFETY FENCE

0041 6030000000-E 1630  80 CY  12.00 960.00 14.00 1120.00 33.25  2660.00SILT EXCAVATION

0042 6036000000-E 1631  790 SY  1.95 1540.50 1.30 1027.00 2.33  1840.70MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0043 6037000000-E SP   240 SY  4.00 960.00 4.00 960.00 4.78  1147.20COIR FIBER MAT

0044 6042000000-E 1632  230 LF  6.50 1495.00 2.20 506.00 10.00  2300.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0045 6045000000-E SP   95 LF  60.00 5700.00 84.02 7981.90 65.00  6175.00**" TEMPORARY PIPE
(54")

0046 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  375.00 750.00 1000.00 2000.00 1200.00  2400.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS

0047 6071010000-E SP   50 LF  14.50 725.00 5.00 250.00 15.00  750.00WATTLE

0048 6071020000-E SP   15 LB  20.00 300.00 7.70 115.50 19.19  287.85POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0049 6084000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 2200.00 1100.00 2600.00 1300.00 2630.47  1315.24SEEDING AND MULCHING

0050 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 300.00 150.00 75.00 37.50 358.70  179.35MOWING

0051 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  8.00 400.00 2.30 115.00 9.57  478.50SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0052 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 2500.00 625.00 2300.00 575.00 2989.16  747.29FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0053 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  5.00 250.00 2.30 115.00 5.98  299.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0054 6108000000-E 1665 0.25 TON 1800.00 450.00 2300.00 575.00 2152.19  538.05FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0055 6111000000-E SP   172 LF  15.00 2580.00 63.00 10836.00 55.00  9460.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE

0056 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 45.00 450.00 18.00 180.00 55.00  550.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0057 6117000000-N SP   13 EA  100.00 1300.00 1.00 13.00 375.00  4875.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

CULVERT ITEMS

0058 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 20000.00 8000.00  22500.00REMV EXIST STR **********
(AT STA. 12+88.07 -L-)

0059 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 65000.00 33000.00  42500.00CULV EXCAV @ ************
(STA. 12+88.07 -L-)

0060 8133000000-E 414  105 TON 50.00 5250.00 52.00 5460.00 50.00  5250.00FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV

0061 8196000000-E 420 216.2 CY  450.00 97290.00 525.00 113505.00 815.00  176203.00CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)

0062 8245000000-E 425  26,151 LB  1.00 26151.00 1.35 35303.85 2.15  56224.65REINF STEEL (CULVERT)

0063 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 2000.00 5000.00  6500.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)
PLACEMENT OF NATIVE MATERIAL

0064 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 5000.00 1500.00  4500.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)
ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT

 

    TOTAL 522107.53 TOTAL 671716.85 TOTAL  694438.02CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 301416.53 SUB-TOTAL 469948.00 SUB-TOTAL  380760.37ROADWAY ITEMS

    SUB-TOTAL 220691.00 SUB-TOTAL 201768.85 SUB-TOTAL  313677.65CULVERT ITEMS



BRIDGE #152 OVER ADAMS BRANCH ON AUSTIN RD (SR 2156)

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

HARMONY,  NC   

SEP 07, 2016 03:16 PM UNION 2:00 PM 3 /  5 001

17BP.10.R.66 SEP 07 2016 DJ00201

TIP NO 0.194 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE WITH A BOX CULVERT

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 34000.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 5000.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0008000000-E 200  1 ACR 0.01 0.01   SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0057000000-E 226  50 CY  25.00 1250.00   UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 100000.00   GRADING

0006 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 33.00 330.00   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0007 0320000000-E 300  30 SY  4.50 135.00   FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0008 0366000000-E 310  32 LF  48.00 1536.00   15" RC PIPE CULV III

0009 0588000000-E 310  52 LF  50.00 2600.00   18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"

0010 1220000000-E 545  65 TON 40.00 2600.00   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0011 1330000000-E 607  100 SY  10.00 1000.00   INCIDENTAL MILLING

0012 1489000000-E 610  356 TON 70.00 24920.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0013 1498000000-E 610  216 TON 70.00 15120.00   ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0014 1519000000-E 610  254 TON 70.00 17780.00   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0015 1575000000-E 620  45 TON 375.00 16875.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0016 3030000000-E 862  375 LF  24.50 9187.50   STL BM GUARDRAIL

0017 3045000000-E 862 87.5 LF  18.50 1618.75   SBGR SHOP CURVED

0018 3150000000-N 862  5 EA  11.00 55.00   ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS

0019 3195000000-N 862  2 EA  550.00 1100.00   GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1

0020 3270000000-N SP   4 EA  2000.00 8000.00   GR ANCHOR TYPE 350

0021 3628000000-E 876  46 TON 37.00 1702.00   RIP RAP, CLASS I

0022 3635000000-E 876  69 TON 49.00 3381.00   RIP RAP, CLASS II

0023 3656000000-E 876  133 SY  2.50 332.50   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0024 4400000000-E 1110 373.5 SF  5.20 1942.20   WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0025 4410000000-E 1110  94 SF  5.25 493.50   WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0026 4445000000-E 1145  64 LF  19.00 1216.00   BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0027 5325800000-E 1510  400 LF  150.00 60000.00   8" WATER LINE

0028 5546000000-E 1515  2 EA  4000.00 8000.00   8" VALVE

0029 5666000000-E 1515  1 EA  6100.00 6100.00   FIRE HYDRANT

0030 5801000000-E 1530  350 LF  13.00 4550.00   ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE

0031 5815500000-N 1530  1 EA  1250.00 1250.00   REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT

0032 5835700000-E 1540  56 LF  150.00 8400.00   16" ENCASEMENT PIPE

0033 6000000000-E 1605  645 LF  2.50 1612.50   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0034 6009000000-E 1610  60 TON 37.00 2220.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0035 6012000000-E 1610  100 TON 33.00 3300.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0036 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 0.10 0.05   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0037 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  0.01 1.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0038 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 0.10 0.05   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0039 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  0.01 2.00   TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS



BRIDGE #152 OVER ADAMS BRANCH ON AUSTIN RD (SR 2156)

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

HARMONY,  NC   

SEP 07, 2016 03:16 PM UNION 2:00 PM 4 /  5 001

17BP.10.R.66 SEP 07 2016 DJ00201

TIP NO 0.194 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE WITH A BOX CULVERT

0040 6029000000-E SP   100 LF  0.01 1.00   SAFETY FENCE

0041 6030000000-E 1630  80 CY  0.01 0.80   SILT EXCAVATION

0042 6036000000-E 1631  790 SY  5.00 3950.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0043 6037000000-E SP   240 SY  0.01 2.40   COIR FIBER MAT

0044 6042000000-E 1632  230 LF  0.01 2.30   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0045 6045000000-E SP   95 LF  0.01 0.95   **" TEMPORARY PIPE
(54")

0046 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  0.01 0.02   SPECIAL STILLING BASINS

0047 6071010000-E SP   50 LF  10.00 500.00   WATTLE

0048 6071020000-E SP   15 LB  0.01 0.15   POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0049 6084000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 0.10 0.05   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0050 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 0.10 0.05   MOWING

0051 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  0.01 0.50   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0052 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1.00 0.25   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0053 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  2.00 100.00   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0054 6108000000-E 1665 0.25 TON 1200.00 300.00   FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0055 6111000000-E SP   172 LF  0.01 1.72   IMPERVIOUS DIKE

0056 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 0.01 0.10   SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0057 6117000000-N SP   13 EA  0.01 0.13   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

CULVERT ITEMS

0058 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 4700.00   REMV EXIST STR **********
(AT STA. 12+88.07 -L-)

0059 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 85000.00   CULV EXCAV @ ************
(STA. 12+88.07 -L-)

0060 8133000000-E 414  105 TON 52.00 5460.00   FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV

0061 8196000000-E 420 216.2 CY  1025.00 221605.00   CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)

0062 8245000000-E 425  26,151 LB  1.10 28766.10   REINF STEEL (CULVERT)

0063 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 9387.30   GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)
PLACEMENT OF NATIVE MATERIAL

0064 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 1500.00   GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)
ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT

 

    TOTAL 708888.88   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 352470.48   ROADWAY ITEMS

    SUB-TOTAL 356418.40   CULVERT ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  522107.53   MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC



BRIDGE #152 OVER ADAMS BRANCH ON AUSTIN RD (SR 2156)

   

SEP 07, 2016 03:16 PM UNION 2:00 PM 5 /  5 001

17BP.10.R.66 SEP 07 2016 DJ00201

TIP NO 0.194 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE WITH A BOX CULVERT

     2  671716.85   LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC

     3  694438.02   J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.

     4  708888.88   COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC


